
  SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (SDMC)  

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (EMS)/DEMS/SZ 

ROOM NO. 38, ZONAL OFFICE BUILDING,  

GREEN PARK, NEW DELHI - 110016,  

Tel.: 011-26967172 

 

NIT No. EE(EMS)/SZ/TC/2020-21/04       Dated: - 12/02/2021 

 

 

 

Notice Inviting Tenders Cum Request for Proposal (RFP) 
 

 South Delhi Municipal Corporation (SDMC) invites sealed Technical and Financial Proposals from the interested 

bidders who necessarily be a legally valid entity either in the form of a Ltd Company, Pvt. Ltd. Company or partnership 

company registered under the companies Act, 1956 (bidders in the form of proprietorship /JV Consortium is not permitted) 

for “Lifting and Transportation of Construction and Demolition waste (C&D waste) on demand from various locations 

of South Zone, SDMC and disposal to SLF site at Okhla or any other site designated by SDMC”. The Contract shall be 

granted for a period of 3 years from the date of agreement, which may be extendable to the time mutually agreed on satisfactory 

performance. 

Estimated Cost - Rs. 10.34 Crores  

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) – Exempted. Bidder has to submit a certificate as per Circular No. D/SE(P)/SDMC/2020-

21/181 dated 31.12.2020 of planning department. 

RFP document – RFP document can be obtained by intending bidders. (by hand) from the office of the undersigned on any 

working day between 02:00PM to 5:00PM on payment of Rs. 1500/- (non-refundable) in the form of DD/Pay order in favour 

of Commissioner, SDMC payable at New Delhi. RFP documents can also be downloaded from the website 

www.mcdonline.nic.in/sdmcportal, however in that case RFP document fee worth Rs. 1500/- shall have to be submitted along 

with technical bid in the form of a DD/Pay order.  

Submission of Technical & Financial Bids:- Technical and financial bids, both must be submitted in separate sealed 

envelopes “A”&“B”. Envelope “A” titled “Technical Proposal” & Envelope “B” titled “Financial Proposal” with name of 

work on both the envelopes, in the office of SE(DEMS)/SZ, 8th Floor, Dr. S. P. Mukherjee Civic Centre, Minto Road, New 

Delhi-110002.  

Financial bid should be comprised of following two components:- 

1. Rate in Rupees for lifting and transporting C&D waste from various locations of South Zone of SDMC to SLF site at 

Okhla or any other site designated by SDMC @Rs. …………. Per cum/km (1.25 metric tonne/km) 

2. The fee/concession to be imparted to SDMC per tonne @Rs. …………….. Per metric tonne. 

IMPORTANT DATES:- 

Date for Pre bid Meeting:- 26/02/2021 at 11:00AM in the office of Director(DEMS), 19th Floor, Dr. Shyama Prasad 

Mukherjee Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi – 110002. 

Last date for issue of RFP Document:-  08/03/2021.   

Last date for Submission of Proposal: - 09/03/2021 Upto 3:00 PM. 

Date of Opening of Technical Bids: -     09/03/2021 at 3:30 PM. 

 

For more details and further updates from time to time, please refer to website www.mcdonline.nic.in/sdmcportal. 

                                                                 

    -Sd- 

                                                         Executive Engineer 

   EMS/DEMS/SZ 

Copy to: 

1. All concerned. 

2. Notice Board. 

3. www.mcdonline.nic.in/sdmcportal. 
 

  

http://www.mcdonline.nic.in/sdmcportal
http://www.mcdonline.nic.in/sdmcportal
http://www.mcdonline.nic.in/sdmcportal


















































































{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

